

Rincon Band of Luiseño Indians

Contact Us:

One Government Center Lane

Valley Center, CA 92082

Phone: (760) 749-1051

Hours: 8:00 am - 4:30 pm

Monday - Friday

www.rincon-nsn.gov



JOB ANNOUNCEMENT

Title: Summer Intern Requisition Num.: 014-2024

Open Date: <u>04/29/2024</u> Closing Date: <u>Until Filled</u>

Department: Education Classification: Part-Time/ Non- Exempt

Location: Valley Center, CA

Opportunity: The program provides employment opportunities for Rincon youth and young adults that will help prepare them for future educational, job readiness and career exploration goals. The program will offer mentorship, practical skills, and business knowledge in a professional setting, and possibly in their areas of interest, while serving their community. The program gives the Rincon Band of Luiseno Indians the ability to fulfill its mission and services to the community by benefiting from the skills and dedication of a committed group of interns.

WHO WE ARE LOOKING FOR:

Highly motivated individuals who are interested in learning new skills and applying their current skills to the Rincon Tribal Government.

INTERNSHIP REWARDS:

- Leadership Skills
- Business Practices
- Customer Service Skills
- Coaching and Mentoring
- Networking with fellow peers and adults
- Participate in team meetings
- Opportunity to experience a genuine "Hands on Environment" working with local youth.

APPLICATION DEADLINE: MAY 20, 2023

HOW TO APPLY:

- Applications are available at the Rincon Government Center located at One Government Center Lane, Valley Center, California 92082.
- Completed Applications may be submitted at the same location or mailed to One Government Center Ln, Valley Center, California 92082.

This program is for Rincon Tribal Members and Rincon Descendants 16 to 20 years of age. The Rincon Band of Luiseno Indians is an equal opportunity employer.